adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting policies, if any) apart from the following items where application of previous GAAP did not require

estimation:

► FVTPL investments

► FVTOCI – debt securities

► Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model

Classification and measurement of financial assets

The impact of transition adjustments together with Ind AS mandate of using balance sheet approach (against profit and loss approach under previous

GAAP) for computation of deferred tax has resulted in changes in the taxes. The resulting changes have been recognised in the retained earnings on the date

of transition and the changes in the taxes in the subsequent periods are recognised in the statement of profit and loss or other comprehensive income, as the

As required under Ind AS 101, the classification of financial assets to be measured at amortised cost or fair value through other comprehensive income is

made on the basis of the facts and circumstances that existed on the date of transition to Ind AS.

Reconciliation between financial results as previously reported under Indian GAAP and as per Ind AS for Quarter and year ended on March 31,2021 :

Particulrs

(1) Net Profit (Loss) as per Previous Indian GAAP

118

3 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2020 and as at March 31, 2021

Particulars

 As per Indian

GAAP
 Adjustments  As per Ind AS  As per Indian GAAP

Adjustment

s

 As per Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 217   -   217   202   -   202

(b) Capital work-in-progress -   -   -   -   -

(c) Other intangible assets -   -   -   -   -

(d) Financial assets -   -   -   -   -

   (i) Investments 2,79,772   -   2,79,772   2,70,298   -   2,70,298

   (ii) Other financial assets -   -   -   -   -

(e) Deferred tax assets -   -   -   -   -

(f) Non-current tax assets 157   -   157   43,037   -   43,037

2,80,145   2,80,145   3,13,538   -   3,13,538

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 62,469   -   62,469   37,882   -   37,882

(b) Financial assets -   - -   -   -

   (i) Trade receivables 1,532   -   1,532   1,482   -   1,482

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 172   -   172   48   -   48

   (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above -   -   -   -   -   -

   (iv) Loans -   -   -   795   -   795

   (v) Other financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Current tax assets (net) -   -   -   -   -   -

(d) Other current assets 406   -   406   30   -   30

-   -   -   -

64,580   64,580   40,237   -   40,237

TOTAL ASSETS 3,44,725   -   3,44,725   3,53,775   -   3,53,775

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 1,37,000   1,37,000   1,37,000   -   1,37,000

(b) Other Equity 2,00,861   16   2,00,877   2,09,040   -   2,09,040

3,37,861   16   3,37,877   3,46,040   -   3,46,040

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 5,009   5,009   5,554   5,554

(ii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -   -

(b) Deferred tax liability (net) 238   5   243   264   264

(c) Provisions -   -   -   -   -

(d) Other non-current liabilities 956   (21)   935   935   935

6,203   (16)   6,187   6,752   -   6,752

Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings -   -   -   -   -

(ii) Trade payables 38   -   38   535   -   535

(iii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Provisions 551   -   551   409   -   409

(b) Current Tax Liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Other current liabilities 72   -   72   39   -   39

661   -   661   983   - 983

[…]

opening balance sheet was prepared as at April 1, 2020, the Company’s date of transition to Ind AS. This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in

restating its previous GAAP financial statements, including the balance sheet as at April 1, 2020 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2021.

Fair value measurement of financial assets or financial liabilities at Initial Recognition

Company has elected to apply requirement in paragraph B5.1.2A of Ind AS 109 prospectively to transactions entered into on or after the date of transition to Ind ASs.

Deemed Cost

The Company has elected to measure all its intangible assets  at the previous GAAP carrying amount as its deemed cost on the date of transition to Ind AS.

The estimates at April 1, 2020 and at March 31, 2021 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any

differences in accounting policies, if any) apart from the following items where application of previous GAAP did not require estimation:

► FVTPL investments

► FVTOCI – debt securities

► Impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model

Classification and measurement of financial assets

156

Tax impacts on Ind AS adjustments

3 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2020 and as at March 31, 2021

Particulars

 As per Indian GAAP  Adjustments  As per Ind AS  As per Indian GAAP

Adjustments
 As per Ind AS

ASSETS

(1) Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 217   -   217   202   -   202

(b) Capital work-in-progress -   -   -   -   -

(c) Other intangible assets -   -   -   -   -

(d) Financial assets -   -   -   -   -

   (i) Investments 2,79,772   -   2,79,772   2,70,298   -   2,70,298

   (ii) Other financial assets -   -   -   -   -

(e) Deferred tax assets -   -   -   -   -

(f) Non-current tax assets 157   -   157   43,037   -   43,037

2,80,145   2,80,145   3,13,538   -   3,13,538

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 62,469   -   62,469   37,882   -   37,882

(b) Financial assets -   - -   -   -

   (i) Trade receivables 1,532   -   1,532   1,482   -   1,482

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 172   -   172   48   -   48

   (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above -   -   -   -   -   -

   (iv) Loans -   -   -   795   -   795

   (v) Other financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Current tax assets (net) -   -   -   -   -   -

(d) Other current assets 406   -   406   30   -   30

-   -   -   -

64,580   64,580   40,237   -   40,237

TOTAL ASSETS 3,44,725   -   3,44,725   3,53,775   -   3,53,775

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share capital 1,37,000   1,37,000   1,37,000   -   1,37,000

(b) Other Equity 2,00,861   16   2,00,877   2,09,040   -   2,09,040

3,37,861   16   3,37,877   3,46,040   -   3,46,040

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 5,009   5,009   5,554   5,554

(ii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -   -

(b) Deferred tax liability (net) 238   5   243   264   264

(c) Provisions -   -   -   -   -

(d) Other non-current liabilities 956   (21)   935   935   935

6,203   (16)   6,187   6,752   -   6,752

Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings -   -   -   -   -

(ii) Trade payables 38   -   38   535   -   535

(iii) Other financial liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

(b) Provisions 551   -   551   409   -   409

(b) Current Tax Liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

(c) Other current liabilities 72   -   72   39   -   39

661   -   661   983   - 983